ABN: 78 002 328 449



SUPPLIERS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

As required by the following Notices:

- Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling Devices) Notice 2014 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications Act 1992;
- Radiocommunications Labelling (Electromagnetic Compatibility) Notice 2017 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications Act 1992
- Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling Electromagnetic Radiation) Notice 2014 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications Act 1992 and
- Telecommunications (Labelling Notice for Customer Equipment and Customer Cabling) Instrument 2015 made under section 407 of the Telecommunications Act 1997.

We: ROHDE and SCHWARZ (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD, ACMA/EESS No: N529,

of: Unit 2, 75 Epping Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113

Declare, as the authorised importer that the products mentioned below complies with the requirements of the relevant ACMA Standards made under the *Radiocommunications Act 1992* and the *Telecommunications Act 1997*.

MANUFACTURER	<u>TYPE</u>	DESCRIPTION
LANCOM Systems GmbH	GS-2328F	LAN device in conjunction with a firmware LCOS SX 3.30 and above

has been tested and found to conform to the applicable standards listed below:

<u>PURPOSE</u>	STANDARD		
CAEETV	Cofety no evine months and in CO (4) 4 (An		

SAFETY Safety requirements contained in §3 (1) 1. (Article 3 (1) a)

EN 62368-1:2014 + AC:2015/A11:2017

EMC/EMI Protection requirements with respect to EMC §3 (1) 2, (Article 3 (1) b))

EN 55032:2015/A11:2020 EN 55035-A11:2020

EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013

Standards Technical documentation with respect to the RoHS

EN 63000:2019

Effective date of declaration: 21st October 2022

I hereby declare that:

- 1. I am authorised to make this declaration on behalf of the Company mentioned above,
- 2. the contents of this form are true and correct, and
- 3. the product mentioned above complies with the applicable above mentioned standards and all products supplied under this declaration will be identical to the product identified above.

Digitally signed by: Davendra

Prasad

Date: 2023.08.09 09:50:49 +10'00'

Davendra Prasad, Quality Manager, 09 August 2023

F-M011_1 Issue 5